
 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 



 

 
 

  

 

 

 

  



 

 
 

  

 

  

  



 

 
 

  

 

 

 

  



 

 
 

  

 

  



 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 



I.S.D. No. 877 (Buffalo, Hanover, Montrose), MN
$30,415,000 General Obligation School Building Refunding Bonds, Series 2024B 
Dated: March 21, 2024 - Proposed Current Refunding of 
$32,620,000 G.O. School Building Bonds, Series 2015A 

Sources & Uses 
 Dated 03/21/2024 |  Delivered 03/21/2024

Sources Of Funds 
Par Amount of Bonds $30,415,000.00
Reoffering Premium 2,554,922.25

Total Sources $32,969,922.25

Uses Of Funds 
Total Underwriter's Discount  (0.500%) 152,075.00
Costs of Issuance 146,000.00
Deposit to Current Refunding Fund 32,670,041.20
Rounding Amount 1,806.05

Total Uses $32,969,922.25
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I.S.D. No. 877 (Buffalo, Hanover, Montrose), MN 
$32,620,000 G.O. School Building Bonds, Series 2015A 

Prior Original Debt Service 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total
02/04/2015 - - - - -
08/01/2015 - - 470,486.90 470,486.90 -
02/01/2016 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 948,948.15
08/01/2016 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 -
02/01/2017 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 956,922.50
08/01/2017 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 -
02/01/2018 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 956,922.50
08/01/2018 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 -
02/01/2019 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 956,922.50
08/01/2019 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 -
02/01/2020 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 956,922.50
08/01/2020 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 -
02/01/2021 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 956,922.50
08/01/2021 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 -
02/01/2022 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 956,922.50
08/01/2022 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 -
02/01/2023 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 956,922.50
08/01/2023 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 -
02/01/2024 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 956,922.50
08/01/2024 - - 478,461.25 478,461.25 -
02/01/2025 5,035,000.00 3.000% 478,461.25 5,513,461.25 5,991,922.50
08/01/2025 - - 402,936.25 402,936.25 -
02/01/2026 5,205,000.00 3.000% 402,936.25 5,607,936.25 6,010,872.50
08/01/2026 - - 324,861.25 324,861.25 -
02/01/2027 5,365,000.00 2.750% 324,861.25 5,689,861.25 6,014,722.50
08/01/2027 - - 251,092.50 251,092.50 -
02/01/2028 5,510,000.00 2.850% 251,092.50 5,761,092.50 6,012,185.00
08/01/2028 - - 172,575.00 172,575.00 -
02/01/2029 5,665,000.00 3.000% 172,575.00 5,837,575.00 6,010,150.00
08/01/2029 - - 87,600.00 87,600.00 -
02/01/2030 5,840,000.00 3.000% 87,600.00 5,927,600.00 6,015,200.00

Total $32,620,000.00 - $12,039,380.65 $44,659,380.65 -

Yield Statistics 
 
Base date for Avg. Life & Avg. Coupon Calculation 3/21/2024
Average Life 3.446 Years
Average Coupon 2.9374754%
Weighted Average Maturity (Par Basis) 3.446 Years
Weighted Average Maturity (Original Price Basis) 3.412 Years
 
Refunding Bond Information 
 
Refunding Dated Date 3/21/2024
Refunding Delivery Date 3/21/2024
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I.S.D. No. 877 (Buffalo, Hanover, Montrose), MN 
$30,415,000 General Obligation School Building Refunding Bonds, Series 2024B 
Dated: March 21, 2024 - Proposed Current Refunding of 
$32,620,000 G.O. School Building Bonds, Series 2015A 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total
03/21/2024 - - - - -
08/01/2024 - - 549,159.72 549,159.72 -
02/01/2025 4,680,000.00 5.000% 760,375.00 5,440,375.00 5,989,534.72
08/01/2025 - - 643,375.00 643,375.00 -
02/01/2026 4,725,000.00 5.000% 643,375.00 5,368,375.00 6,011,750.00
08/01/2026 - - 525,250.00 525,250.00 -
02/01/2027 4,960,000.00 5.000% 525,250.00 5,485,250.00 6,010,500.00
08/01/2027 - - 401,250.00 401,250.00 -
02/01/2028 5,205,000.00 5.000% 401,250.00 5,606,250.00 6,007,500.00
08/01/2028 - - 271,125.00 271,125.00 -
02/01/2029 5,465,000.00 5.000% 271,125.00 5,736,125.00 6,007,250.00
08/01/2029 - - 134,500.00 134,500.00 -
02/01/2030 5,380,000.00 5.000% 134,500.00 5,514,500.00 5,649,000.00

Total $30,415,000.00 - $5,260,534.72 $35,675,534.72 -

Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $105,210.69
Average Life 3.459 Years
Average Coupon 5.0000000%
 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 2.7161568%
True Interest Cost (TIC) 2.5743971%
Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 2.4294074%
All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 2.7145062%
 
IRS Form 8038 
Net Interest Cost 2.3263471%
Weighted Average Maturity 3.528 Years
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I.S.D. No. 877 (Buffalo, Hanover, Montrose), MN 
$30,415,000 General Obligation School Building Refunding Bonds, Series 2024B 
Dated: March 21, 2024 - Proposed Current Refunding of 
$32,620,000 G.O. School Building Bonds, Series 2015A 

Current Refunding Escrow 

Date Principal Rate Interest Receipts Disbursements Cash Balance
03/21/2024 - - - 0.20 - 0.20
04/25/2024 32,670,041.00 5.530% 173,240.72 32,843,281.72 32,843,281.92 -

Total $32,670,041.00 - $173,240.72 $32,843,281.92 $32,843,281.92 -

Investment Parameters 
 
Investment Model [PV, GIC, or Securities] Securities
Default investment yield target Unrestricted
 
 
Cash Deposit 0.20
Cost of Investments Purchased with Bond Proceeds 32,670,041.00
Total Cost of Investments $32,670,041.20
 
Target Cost of Investments at bond yield $32,768,464.33
Actual positive or (negative) arbitrage 98,423.13
 
Yield to Receipt 5.6789634%
Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 2.4294074%
 
State and Local Government Series (SLGS) rates for 1/09/2024
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I.S.D. No. 877 (Buffalo, Hanover, Montrose), MN 
$30,415,000 General Obligation School Building Refunding Bonds, Series 2024B 
Dated: March 21, 2024 - Proposed Current Refunding of 
$32,620,000 G.O. School Building Bonds, Series 2015A 

Debt Service Comparison 

Date Total P+I Net New D/S Old Net D/S Savings
02/01/2025 5,989,534.72 5,987,728.67 5,991,922.50 4,193.83
02/01/2026 6,011,750.00 6,011,750.00 6,010,872.50 (877.50)
02/01/2027 6,010,500.00 6,010,500.00 6,014,722.50 4,222.50
02/01/2028 6,007,500.00 6,007,500.00 6,012,185.00 4,685.00
02/01/2029 6,007,250.00 6,007,250.00 6,010,150.00 2,900.00
02/01/2030 5,649,000.00 5,649,000.00 6,015,200.00 366,200.00

Total $35,675,534.72 $35,673,728.67 $36,055,052.50 $381,323.83

PV Analysis Summary (Net to Net) 
 
Gross PV Debt Service Savings..................... 321,032.95
 
Net PV Cashflow Savings @  2.429%(Bond Yield)..... 321,032.95
 
Contingency or Rounding Amount.................... 1,806.05
Net Present Value Benefit $322,839.00
 
Net PV Benefit / $33,290,955.20 PV Refunded Debt Service 0.970%
Net PV Benefit / $32,620,000 Refunded Principal... 0.990%
Net PV Benefit / $30,415,000 Refunding Principal.. 1.061%
 
Refunding Bond Information 
 
Refunding Dated Date 3/21/2024
Refunding Delivery Date 3/21/2024
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